Region Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50 Solcod) Did not
BC | AB sk | MB | ON | Qc | ATL |Urban [ Rural [ Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 [ 55+ 24 o sor | 1894 | w554 e | <S50K | _giook | 100K+ | <=Hs STcr:g:‘ Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other |~ '%%| English | French
Sample size 1850] 261] 218] 124] 131] 528 193] 1612] 237] 905 945|509 626] 715] 256] 307] 342 253 319 373|422 533 649 713 613]  525] 516 298] 273|126 53 78] 307 1455 39
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are
weighted to census data. Cells ining “*%” are zero, though at least one
response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100
should be interpreted with caution.
QINEW. First, how do you think Justin Trudeau - as a prime minister - will go down in history?
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
Male 18[Male 35| Male | Female [ Female [ Female $50K: College/ Did not
BC | AB SK MB | ON | QC | ATL | Urban | Rural | Male | Female | 18-34 [ 3554 [ 55+ 2 54 = || e || Esan s5e | <S0K | o0k | 100K+ | <=HS ;r::ce‘ Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other | = ' 7| English | French
Outstanding 5% a%| 4% 3%  4%| 6%| 3%| 6% 5% 3% 3% 6% 2% 5% 6% 1% 3% 5% 3% 6% 8% 6% 5% %[ a%| 5% 5% 12% 5% 4%) 5% 2%
Above Average 21%| 23%| 16%| 12%| 13%| 25%| 13%| 34%| 220 11%] 18% 23%| 23%| 17%| 22%| 23%| 14%| 18%| 23%| 20%] 26%| _ 19%] 23%| 21%|  16%) 21%|  26%) 3% 20%|  32%|  6%| 27%|  2%| 19%) 23%| 11%)
Average’ 26%| 25%| 17%| 15%| 34%| 27%| 3206 19%| 27%| 19%| 23%) 29%| 28%| 26%| 25%| 24%| 23%| 23%| 32%] 29%] 27%| _28%] 27%) 25%|  24%) 25%|  32%|  12%] 34%| 37%| 31%| 43%|  a%| 30%) 24%| 33%)
Below Average 15%|  16%| 13%| 13%| 10%| 13%| 21%| 7%| 15%| 18%| 16% 14%| 17%| 13%| 15%| 20%| 13%| 15%) 15%] 14%] 15%|  17%) 17%] 12%|  17%] 14%|  14%| 19%] o%|  10%| 26%| 18%|  5%| 13%) 14%) 21%)
Poor 32%| 30%| 47%| 56%| 31%| 27%| 29%| 35| 29%| 48%| 38%) 25%| 27%| 37%| 31%| 30%| 45%| 39%| 23%] 29%] 24%|  28%] 28%) 36%| 39%| 33%|  21%|  65%) 5% 7% 37%|  10%|  87%| 29%| 32%] 32%)
Don’t know 2% 2%  2%) 1%) 2] 16  0%| 2% 19 1% 2% 2% 2| o] 1| 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 6% 2% 1%
Top2box 25%| 27%| 21%| 15%| 16%| 30%| 16%| 39%| 27%| 14%| 21%) 29%| 25%| 21%| 28%| 24%| 17%| 23%| 26%] 26%] 33%|  25%) 27%) 25%|  20%] 27%| 31%) 3% 52%| 36%|  6%| 27%|  2%| 23%) 29%| 3%)
Bottom2box 479 a6%|  60%|  69%| 5006] 4106] 5006] 4206] 44%] 66%| 54%) 20%| _a4%]  50%| 46%| s0%|  58%[ 54%) 38%] 43%) 39%| __45%] 45%) 48%| 5% 47%] __35%]  84% 12%|  26%]  63%| 29%| 92%] 42% 45%) 53%)
Q2. [A Success] Looking back at some of the key policies and positions of the Liberal government between 2015 and 2025, do you feel each were a success, a failure, or neither?
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
Male 18[Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Colcod) Did not
BC | AB SK MB | ON | QC | ATL | Urban | Rural | Male | Female | 18-34 [ 3554 [ 55+ 2 54 | 55+ | 1834 | 3554 | s5e | 5K | <gaook | $100K+ | <=HS STJ:::‘ Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other |° ' 7| English | French
Marijuana legalization 52%| 52%| 47%| 42%| 47%| 53%| 51%| 64%| 53%| 46%| 52% 52%| 62%] 54%|  43%|  66%|  55%|  40%) 59%] 52%] 46%]__49%] 56%] 56%| _49%] 5106 58%|  29%] 69%|  78%| 46%|  61%|  30%|  48%) 53%] 49%)
:::g!:‘?c‘he covibs aro%|  55%|  34%|  34%| 40%| 54| 40%| 58%| 49%| 33%| 43% 52|  46%| 41%|  54%|  44%| 37%|  47%) 48%| 45%) 60%|  47%) 51%] a7%|  40% a4%|  61%|  17% 80%| 68%| 31%| 65%|  2%|  43%) 50%| 37%j
Expanding the social
safety net: child benefit, 46%)|  45%| 33%| 35%| 56%| 45%| 49%| 57%| 47%| 37%|  40%] 51%|  42%|  41%| 52%| 41%| 35%| 45% 44%) 47%) 59%|  47%) 48%| a5%|  41% a6%|  52%|  19% 73%|  63%| 39%| 52%| 79|  42%) 45%) 47%)
dental care, etc.
Response to the
45%| 54%| 36%| 35%| 43%| 49| 38%| 60%| 47| 35%| 43% a76|  41%|  39%|  55%| 44| 37|  49%| 38%] 41%] 60%|  47%) 47%) a7%|  39% a1%|  53%| 25% 73%| 59%| 38%| 55%| 10%|  33%) 48%) 34%)
Ukraine/Russia conflict
Ban on assault-style
— 39%| 37%| 27%| 28%| 27%|  40%| 46%| 39%| 40%| 33%|  30% a76|  40%|  35%|  41%| 32%| 25%|  33%) 49%] 45%) 48%|  42%) 42%) 37%|  35%) 36%|  47%|  16%) 58%|  51%|  44%|  43%|  4%|  42%) 37%| 46%)
Promoting equality for N N N N N N N N N N o N
women 38%| 35%| 30%| 22%| 28%| 37%| 43| 47o6| 39%| 29%|  34% 41|  35%| 35%| 42%| 35%| 30%| 37%| 34%] 39%] 479%|  40%) 40%| 38%|  33%| 37%|  44%|  14%) 65%| 45%| 35%| 48%|  6%| 33%) 36%| 429%)
Introducing the federal
P 19%|  13%| 17%|  16%|  19%| 229 19%| 18%| 20%| 12%|  16% 21%| 23%| 18%|  16%| 24%| 15%|  12%) 22%) 21%] 21%|  19%] 21%] 18%|  12%] 23%|  23%| 2% 31%| 29%| 20%| 33%  0%|  19%) 19%| 19%)
Purchasing and
completing the TMX 17%|  18%| 29%| 12%|  15%| 16%| 10%| 20| 17%| 12%| 19%) 14%| 15%| 15%| 20%| 16%| 17%|  23%| 13%| 13% 17%|  14%) 17% 20%|  15%] 18%| 18%|  15%) 28%|  10%) 1%| 15%| 12%[  14% 19%| 8%)
pipeline
Response to inflation o B N B N N
erisis 14%| 14%|  9%| 11%| 13%[ 15%| 14%| 219| 15%| 10%| 13%) 15%|  8%| 12%| 19%| 7| 11%|  19%] 10%] 14% 20%|  13%) 13% 16%|  10%] 14%|  19%] 2% 30%| 16%|  9%| 20%  2%|  10%) 15%| 12%)
Immigration policy 10%] 10%] 13% 79| 15%] 8% 11%] 16%] 10%] 8w 7% 13%] 0w 8% 120 8% 5% 9% 11%] 12% 15%|  11%) 10% 110  9%| 10%|  12%] 2% 1% 13%] 7| 5%|  2%| 10% 10%] 9%




Q2. [A Failure] Looking back at some of the key policies and positions of the Liberal government between 2015 and 2025, do you feel each were a success, a failure, or neither?

Region Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K Solcod) Did not
Bc [ AB | sk | MB | On [ Qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 35:54 | 5o+ |MOETOMESSE) HEE | FEISE | FANEE | FERTE | cssok | Oo | S100K+ | <=hs S‘rcr:::‘ univ+ | cpc | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other (2P| Engiish | French
immigration policy 64%|  50%| 69%|  5o%| 63%|  64%| 64%| 59%| 63%| 70%| 7a%|  54%| 61%| G5%| 63%| 7a%|  75%| 72%|  50%|  56%|  56%| 62%] _ 63% 66%| _65% B5%|  6O0%| B7%| _ 47%| 47%| 7a%| 68%| 91%| 54% 3% 66%
?::g""se lniiation 50| 52%| 66| 63%| 58%| 51%| 56%| 53%| 53%| 66%| 60|  40%| 62%| seow| asw| 63%| 63%| S6%|  60%|  s0%|  a2%| so%|  53% 56%|  60% s6%| asw| 8ow|  28%| 3ow| 57%| 45| 91%| 60% 54% 5%
Introducing the federal ) ) ) . ) ) ) ) N N N N N N N N N
oo 53%| 58%| e4%| 66%| 53%| 54%| 40%| 61| 51| e8| 61%|  a6%| 47| S| 58| 51| 60%| 69%| 4|  asw|  asw| ao0w| 519 s6%|  60% sa%| 45| 86| 34| as| 43| 25%| o2%| 43w 56% 40%)
Ban on assault-style
fran 3506 38| Sa%| 47| 33| 34%| 26%| 36| 33| 47%6| asw|  26%| 34%| 3so6| 35| 43| 44| 476 25| 2re| 25| 20%| 37 38%|  39% 3%|  26%|  64%) 15| 17| 33%| 30%| 86%|  24% 37% 279
Purchasing and
completing the TMX 3a%| 38| 34%| a3%| 28%| 30%| 3ew| 34| 33%| aa%| 3o%|  20%| 3| 3s| 34| 37| 40| a0%|  2m|  s0%| 28| 30w 359 3me|  35% 36%| 31| asw|  19%| 28%| s5%| 38| 57| 24% 32% 41%)
pipeline
Handling the COVID-19 ) ) ) ) . . ) . N N N N N N N N N
el 31%| 25| 47| aav| 31%| 28%| 32| 28| 30%| 42| sew|  27%6| 32| ases| 28| 32%| 41%| 3e%|  swe|  swe| 20w 2r6  20% 35| 38% 3a%| 20%| 8% 06| 110| 36| 120 o3| 28%| 31% 34%
E:f::::;;::ecm et 2506 23%| 33%| 33%| 26%| 23%| 25%| 23%| 24%| s2%| s0w|  21%| 25%| 31| 20%| 26%| 38| 25%| 23| 23| 1| 24w 229 21%|  30% 28%| 15%|  44%) o ow| 20%| 7| 71%| 23%| 24% 279
Marijuana leqalization 24%|  26%| 20%| a5%| 1% 22%| 23%| 219 23%| 80%| 24%|  25%| 16%| 26%| 29%| 16%| 2a%| 30%| 7%  28%| 21| 26%|  23% 21%| _26% 25%| 20%| _42%] 13%| 7| 26%| 12%| 41%| 25% 2% 26%
Expanding the social
safety net: child benefit, 2a%| 23| 36| 27%| 17%| 23%| 22| 210| 23%| 31%6| 20%|  10%| 22%| 27o6| 23%| 24%| 32%| 30%|  20%| 22|  1e%| 18%|  23% 20%|  26% 26%| 19%|  42%) 006 12| 2a%| 14%| s6%| 21%) 24% 2494
dental care, etc.
Promoting equality for ) ) ) ) ) . . . N N N N N
— 23%| 19%| 39| 43| 20%| 23%| 14| 23| 22| 28%| 26%|  20%| 17| 26%| 24| 10%| 279 20%| 1| 24| 20w 17|  23% 26%| 25% 216 15%| 4% 76| 110%| 18%|  e%| 70%| 18%) 25% 15%
Q2. [Neither] Looking back at some of the key policies and positions of the Liberal government between 2015 and 2025, do you feel each were a success, a failure, or neither?
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgexGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
Male 18[Male 35| Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K: College/ Did not
BC [ AB | sk | MB | ON [ Qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |MORPIMECS TEE | FEASS | FINEE | FEITE | <ss0k | g0k | S100K+ | <=HS ;r::oe‘ univ+ | cpe | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green [ other |2 B%| English | French
Promoting equality for ) ) ) ) ) ) ) . N N N N N
. 20%| 34| 210 23%| 31%| 28%| 34| 220 20%| 27%| s0%|  20%| 3a%| 28| 279 33%| 31%| 26%| 3| 25| 2mw| 36| 28% 21| 31% 26%| 31| 316  23%| 33%| 40%| 31%| 16%| 30% 28% 35%
Response to inflation o o o o o o o ) o 9 o o ) o o 9 9 9 o o 9 9
e 22%| 25| 18| 13%| 18%| 23%| 23%| 18%| 22| 18%| 20|  23%| 22%| 18%| 25%| 24%| 16%| 20%|  19% 0% 00| 23%|  26% 19%|  20% 19%| 26| 12| 316 3106 30%| 20%|  1%| 15% 19 23%
Purchasing and
completing the TMX 21%| 24| 19| 200 20%| 18%| 24| 210|210 20%| 21%|  21%| 17| 219| 23%| 19%| 22%| 22%| 16| 21| 2am| 210  25% 18%|  20% 2206 20%| 18%| 21| 29%| 25%| 10%| 13%| 20% 20% 25%
pipeline
Response to the 21%| 1796| 22%| 22%| 10%| 19%| 28%| 12%| 21| 22%| 22| 20| 20%| 2106 21%| 2206| 18%| 25%|  1sw| 25|  17%| 219 23% 19%|  23% 17%|  23%|  23%) 1a%|  22%| 27| 20%| 13%|  27%| 18%) 30%)
Ukraine/Russia conflict
Expanding the social
safety net: child benefit, 20%| 22| 22| 22| 16%| 19%| 20%| 15| 20%| 18%| 22%|  18%| 18%| 219| 20%| 21%| 25%| 21%|  1s%|  17ee| 20| 24|  19% 18%|  22% 100 18| 27| 12| 16| 33| 14%| 24%| 19% 20% 219
dental care, etc.
Introducing the federal
e 18%| 21| 12| 12| 10%| 15%| 2796| 14%| 19%| 13%| 18%|  10%| 1796| 19%| 18%| 20| 10%| 15%| 1%  18%| 210 21%) 19% 17%|  18% 1506 22%| 7| 25| 24| 28%| 28%|  5%| 18% 16% 279
Marijuana legalization 18%|  18%| 10%| 16%| 15%| 10%| 20%| 12%| 18%| 20%| 21%|  15%| 14%| 16%| 23%| 16%| 10%| 2r%|  13%|  13%|  20%| 17% 16% 18%| 19% 19%| 17| 23%) 15%| 129 26%| 21%| 26%| 16% 18% 209
:::gg:?cme covibs 18%| 17| 15| 18%| 21%| 15%| 25%| 12%| 170 23%| 18%|  18%| 18%| 19%| 170 20| 18%| 16%|  15%|  20%|  18%| 9% 18% 15%|  19% 18%| 15%| 229 10| 18%| 28%| 18%|  4%| 21% 15% 26%
immigration policy 17%|  22%| 10%| 23%| 12%| 17%| 18%| 17| 18%| 12%| 14%|  20%| 15%| 15%| 219 12%| 1o%| 17%|  19%| 17|  24%| 8% 19% 5% 17% 16%| 1% 7|  25%| 28%| 15%| 16%| 1% 18% 7% 18%
?:‘;m" :ssau It-style 16%| 15%| 10%| 16%| 27%| 16%| 17| 18%| 17e6| 13%| 199%|  1a%| 14%| 16| 18%| 17e6| 21%| 18%| 12| 110  18%| 18% 12% 16%|  16% 15%| 18%|  15%) 18%| 18%| 210  9%| 5| 17%| 16%) 17%)
i
Q2. [Promoting equality for women] Looking back at some of the key policies and positions of the Liberal government between 2015 and 2025, do you feel each were a success, a failure, or neither?
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
Male 18[Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Sollcag) Did not
™ T ] le | Femal -34 | 35- _ i ; o beral )
Bc | AB | sk B [ oN | o | ATL |Urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ (MORTHMESSS) NS | FRRSSE | FATAS | FOTE | <sson | ook | 100K+ | <=his i cr::; unive | cPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other (2P| English | French
A success 36%|  35%| 30%| 22%| 28%|  3r%| 43%| 47| 39%| 20%| a%|  41%| 35%| 35%| 429 ao%| 30%| av%|  sa%| 39|  ave| 40%|  40%|  38%| 33% 37%|  44%|  14%|  65%| 45| 35%| a4sv%| 6% 3ok 6% 22%)
Afailure 23%|  10%| 39| 43| 2ow| 23%| 14%| 23%| 22| 28%| 26%|  20%| 17%| 26%| 24%| 10| 27%| 20%|  16%|  24%|  20%| 17%|  23% 26%| _25% 27%|__15%| _4a%) 796|119 18%| 6% 7o%| 18%| 25% 159
Neither 20%| 34%| 210 23%| 31%| 28%| 34%| 22%| 29%| 27%| 30%|  20%| 34%| 28%| 279 33%| 31%| 26%|  35%|  25%|  28%| 31%]  28% 21%| _31% 26%| 31| 31%]  23%| 33%| 40%| 31%| 16%| 30% 28% 359
Not sure 10%| _ 13%|  10%| 129 12%| 119 0% 7| _ 10%| _ 16%| _10%| __ 10%| _14%|  12%| _ e%| _ 13%|  12%| 8% 16%| __ 12% 56119 9% 10%|__11% 10%|__10%] 119 506 __10%| 79| _15%| 0% 10w 1% %)
Q2. [Expanding the social safety net: child benefit, dental care, etc.] Looking back at some of the key policies and positions of the Liberal government between 2015 and 2025, do you feel each were a success, a failure, or neither?
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
Male 18[Male 35( Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- collcos) Did not
Bc [ AB | sk | MB | ON [ Qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |MORMECSS TEE | FRASS | FINEE | FEITE | <ssok | gook | S100K+ | <=Hs sTcr::v:\ unive | cPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other (2P| English | French
A success 26%| _ 45%|  33%|  35%|  56%| A4o%|  4o%| 57%| 479 37| 40%|  51%| 42%| 41%| 52%| 41| 35%| aov|  4av|  a4v%|  50%|  4r%|  4e%| 5% 41% 26%|  52%|  19%|  73%| 63%| 39%| 2% 7% 2% 25%) a7%)
Afailure 24%|  23%| 36| 27| 17%| 23%| 22%| 2196 23%| 81%| 2o%|  10%| 22%| 27| 23%| 24%| 32%| 30%|  20%|  22%|  16%| 18%|  23% 20%|__26% 26%| _19%| _42%) 0% 12| 24%| 1a%| 6% 21%| 24% 2494
Neither 20%| 22%| 22%| 22%| 16%| 10%| 20%| 15%| 20%| 18%| 20%|  18%| 18%| 21| 20%| 21%] 25%| 21%| 1% 1796  20%| 24%]  19% 18%| 22% 10%| 18%| 27|  12%| 16%| 33%| 14%| 24%| 19% 20% 2194
Not sure 1196 10%| oo 15%| 109 1ow| % 76| 10%|  1a%| 8% 1a%| 18%| 11| 5%|  15%| 8% 4% 20%| 4% 506 1106  11% 8% __11% 10%|__10%] 1199 6% o%| _ a%| oo%| 13%| 18w 1% %)




Q2. [Handling the COVID-19 pandemic] Looking back at some of the key policies and positions of the Liberal government between 2015 and 2025, do you feel each were a success, a failure, or neither?

Region Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K Solcod) Did not
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Urban | Rural Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 55+ 1834 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS STCI':(L::‘ Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other e English French
A success TT%|_ Go%| aav| 34%| 40%| 54%| 40%|  68%| 40wl 3av| 43| 52| 46| A41%6|  6a%| aave| a7o| 47| 48|  45%|  60%| 47| 1% 47| 40% 22%|__61%| 17%|  sow| 68%| 31| 65%|  2%| 43%) 50%) 37
A failure 31%) 25%| AT%] 44%| 31%) 28%) 32%] 28%) 30%) 42%) 36%)| 27%) 32%) 35%) 28%) 32%) 41%) 36%)| 31% 31%) 20%) 27%] 29%) 35%] 38%) 34%] 20%) 58%] 9% 11%] 36%)| 12%] 93%) 28%] 31%] 34%|
Neither 18%| 17| 15| 18%| 219 15%| o2o%| 12%| 17| 23%| 18%|  18%| 18%| 1o%| 17| 20%| 18%| 16%|  15%|  20%|  1s%| 1o%|  18%|  15%| 10% 18%] 159 22%|  11%| 18%| 28| 18%] %] 21% 15%) 26%)
Not sure 7 I I I ) I I Y I Y e P I I 0 0 Y 6% 4% 2% 6% 2% 3% 3% 5] 3% 4% 1] aw] %] 5% 1| 8% 2% 3%
Q2. [Introducing the federal carbon tax] Looking back at some of the key policies and positions of the Liberal government between 2015 and 2025, do you feel each were a success, a failure, or neither?
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K Solcod) Did not
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Urban | Rural Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 55+ 1834 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS S'I;:I':gce‘ Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other e English French
A success To%| 1o%| 179 1o%| 1ow| 220 10| 18%| 20%| 1o%| 16%|  o1%| 23| 18%| 1o%| 2a%| 16%| 10w  oow|  oiw|  otwe] 1o%| 216  1e%[ 1o% 23%] _23%|  2%| a1 oow| 2ow| 33%]  0%| 10% 1% 199
A failure 53%) 58%] 64%) 66%] 53%) 54%) 40%)| 61%) 51%) 68%] 61%)| 46%)| 47%) 52%)| 58%] 51%) 60%] 69%)| 43%) 45%)| 48%)| 49%) 51%) 56%] 60%)| 53%] 45%) 6% 34%) 35%] 43%) 25%] 92%| 43%) 56%] 40%)
Neither 18%| 2196 12%| 1o%| 1o%| 15%| 279] 14%| 10%| 10%| 18%|  1o%| 179] 10%| 18%| 20%| 10%| 1o%|  1o%|  18%| 210 2106]  10%|  17%| 18%) 15%] 229 79|  oow| 2a%| 28%| 28%]  5%| 18% 16%) 219
Not sure 109 0% 79| 5w 10w ow] _1aw] 76| 0% 79| o 1a%| 12| 116l 76| _ 5%| _ 6%| 4% 20w _ 16%| _ 1o%] 119 9% 9% __10% 10%] 0% 4% 10w 1% _ 8w] 13%] 2% 20% 9% 14%)
Q2. [Marijuana legalization] Looking back at some of the key policies and positions of the Liberal government between 2015 and 2025, do you feel each were a success, a failure, or neither?
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K Solicod) Did not
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Urban | Rural Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS :cr:cd; Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other et English French
Asuccess 529  50%|  47o6|  4o%| a7v|  53%| 51| 64%| 5a%| 4c%| 6a%|  6av| 62| 5a4%| 43%| 66%|  65%| 40wl  bowe| 5| 46w 49%|  56%|  66%| 4o% 51 58%| 20%|  oow| 78%| 46| 61| 30%| 8% 53%) 7o
A failure 24%) 26%] 29%) 35%] 31%) 22%) 23%] 21%) 23%) 30%] 24%)| 25%) 16%] 26%)| 29%] 16%) 23%] 30%) 17%) 28%) 27%) 26%] 23%) 21%] 26%)| 25%] 20%) 42%) 13% 7%] 26%) 12%] 41%) 25%] 24%| 26%|
Neither 18%| 18%| 10%| 1o%| 1o%| 10%| 20%| 1296 18%| 20%| 21%|  io%| 14%| 16%| 28%| 16%| 10%| 27%|  1a%|  13%|  20%] 179  16%|  18%| 1o%) 10%] 1796 23%| 15| 1o%| 26%| 21| 26%| 16% 18%) 209
Not sure 7 I I I I 7 Y I Y Y 8% 7% 5% 5% 3% _ 3% 3% 1% 79 7% 8% 4% % 5] 5% 6% P I D Y Y %) 5%
Q2. [Ban on assault-style firearms] Looking back at some of the key policies and positions of the Liberal government between 2015 and 2025, do you feel each were a success, a failure, or neither?
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgexGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
Male 18[Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Colcod) Did not
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Urban | Rural Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS s'l::::‘ Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other wEe English French
A success 30%| 8796 27%| o8%| o7w| 4o%| 4ev| 39%| 40%| 5a%| aov|  a7ve| 4o 35| awoo| so%| oo%| aaw|  aow|  aow|  asw| 42| 40| a7 35w 36%] 47| 16%|  6ev| 61| aaw] 43| 4% 4o% 37 76%
A failure 35%) 38%] 54%) 47%] 33%) 34%) 26%] 36%) 33%) 47%) 45%)| 26%)| 34%] 35%) 35%] 43%) 44%) A7%)| 25%) 27%)| 25%) 29%] 37%)| 38%] 39%) 38%] 26%)| 64%] 15% 17%] 33%) 39%] 86%) 24%| 37%] 27%|
Neither 16%| 15%| 10%| 1o%| 27%| 16%| 17| 18%| 17%6| 10%| 10%|  1a%| 14%| 16%| 18%| 17%6| 21%| 18%|  1o%|  119%]  18%| 18%|  1o%|  16%| 16%) 15%] 18| 5%  1s%| 18%| 2106  0%]  5%| 17% 16%) 17
Not sure 10%] 0% 0w s 13| 10%] 116  e%| 10%| 7% 7% _ 1a%| 110 13%] _ 6%| _ 8%| 10%| 3w _ 1a%| 179 0% _11% 8% 9% __10% 10%] 0% 6% 0% 140 2% __ow| 6% 1% 10% 10%)
Q2. [Response to inflation crisis] Looking back at some of the key policies and positions of the Liberal government between 2015 and 2025, do you feel each were a success, a failure, or neither?
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgexGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
Male 18[Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Sollcag) Did not
M i I le | Femal .34 | 35- - p . - iberal '
Bc | AB | sk B | on | Qc [ ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | s+ |MAEIEMAESS) e | FENSS | FENAE | FERAE | csson | S0k | s100k+ | <=hs scr::; univ+ | cpe | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green [ other | B!| English | French
A success Taw| 14| ol 119 1av| 15| 1| 26| 15%| 10%| 1o%|  iow| 8o 16| 1% 76| 119 10wl  iow|  tav]  oow| 1%  1o%|  16%| 1o% Ta%]  1o%] %]  sow| tew|  ow] 20%  2%| 10% 5%
Afailure 550  52%| 66%| 63%| 68%| 51%| 56%| 53%| 53%| 66%| 60%|  4o%| 62%| 56%| 48%| 63%| 6a%| 56%|  60%|  50%|  42%] 50%|  53%|  56%| 60%) S6%| 45%| B0%|  28%| 39| 57%| 45%] o1%] 60% 54%]
Neither 209 25%| 18%| 1a%| 18%| 23%| 23%| 18%| 20%| 18%| 20%|  23%| 220] 18%| 250 24%| 16%| 20%|  1o%|  20%]  20%] 23%|  26%|  10%| 20%) 19%] 279 12%|  31%| 31%| 30%] 20%] 1% 15% 219
Not sure 109 oo 79| 1o 110 129] 7] 76| 0% 79| 7% 10%| o] 13%] _ 8% _ 6%| 10%| _ 5% _ 11%] _ 15%| _ 1o%] _13% 8% 9% __10% 10%] 8% 6% 110 13%] _ 3%] 6% 6% 15w 119
Q2. [Immigration policy] Looking back at some of the key policies and positions of the Liberal government between 2015 and 2025, do you feel each were a success, a failure, or neither?
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgexGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
Male 18[Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Sollcag) Did not
M i I le | Femal .34 | 35- - p . - iberal '
Bc | AB | sk B | on | Qc [ ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 18:34 | 3554 | s+ |MAEIEMERSS) e | FENSS | FENAE | FERAE | csson | S0k | s100k+ | <=hs scr::; univ+ | cpe | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green [ other | B!| English | French
A success 10%) 10%) 13% 7%] 15%) 8% 11%) 16%] 10%) 8%]| 7% 13%) 9%| 8% 12%| 8% 5%] 9% 11%| 12%, 15% 11%] 10%, 11%] 9%, 10%] 12%, 2%) 19%, 13%| 7%)] 5% 2%] 10%| 10%| 9%)
Afailure 64%| 59%| 60%| 5ow| 63%| 64%| 64%| 59%| 63%| 70%| 73%|  5a%| 61| 65%| 63%| 73%| 75%| 72%|  Sow| 56|  Sew| 62%]  63%|  66%| 65%) 5%] 60%| B7%| a7 a7w| 7aw| 68%| o1%] 54% 3% 6%
Neither 17%) 22% 10%) 23%)] 12%) 17%] 18%) 17%] 18%) 12%| 14%) 20%) 15%] 15% 21%] 12%) 13%] 17%) 19%) 17% 24%) 18%] 19%, 15%] 17% 16%] 19%, 7%] 25%) 28%| 15%)] 16%] 1%] 18%| 17%] 18%]
Not sure 9% 9%)| 8% 11%] 9% 11%] 8% 7%)] 9% 10%] 5% 13%) 14%] 11%) 4% 7% 7%] 3% 21%) 16% 5% 9%) 8% 8%) 9% 10%] 9% 4% 9% 13%] 4% 11%] 6% 18%] 10%) 7%'




Q2. [Purchasing and completing the TMX pipeline] Looking back at some of the key policies and positions of the Liberal government between 2015 and 2025, do you feel each were a success, a failure, or neither?

Region

Geo Type

Gender

Age AgeXGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K Solcod) Did not
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Urban | Rural Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 55+ 1834 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS STCI':::‘ Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other e English French
A success T7%|  16%| 2o%| 12%| 15%|  T6%%| 10%| 20%| 17%| 12%| 10%|  1a%| 15%| 15%| 20%| 16%| 1v%6| 23%|  13%| 13| 17| 1a%|  17%|  20%| 15w T8%|  18%| 15%|  28%| 10%| 1% 15%| 12% 14% 5% 8%
A failure 34%) 38%] 34%) 43%] 28%) 30%] 38%) 34%| 33%) 44%| 39%) 29%) 33%] 35%) 34%] 37%)| 40%] 40%)| 28%) 30%) 28%) 30%] 35%) 37%] 35%) 36%] 31%) 48%) 19%) 28%] 55%| 38%] 57%) 24%| 32%] 41%)
Neither 21%|  24%| 10%| 22| 22%| 18%| 24%| 2196 219 20%| 21%|  21%| 17%| 21%| 23%| 1o%| 22%| 22%|  15%| 219  24%| 21|  25%|  18%| 20% 22%| 20%| 18%| 219 20%| 25%| 10%| 13%| 20% 20% 259
Not sure 28%|__20%| _18%| _ 23%| _ 35%| _ 35%|  28%| _ 24%| _29%| _24%| _20%| _ 36%| _ 35%| 20%| 23%| _ 27%| _ 21%|  15%| _ 44%| _ 36%| _ 31%| _ 36%| __ 24%| __ 26%| _ 30% 24%| 3100 _18%| __ 329%| 32%| _20%| _37%| _18%| _42% 29% 26%
Q2. [Response to the Ukraine/Russia conflict] Looking back at some of the key policies and positions of the Liberal government between 2015 and 2025, do you feel each were a success, a failure, or neither?
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K Solcod) Did not
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Urban | Rural Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 55+ 1834 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS s'l;:l':gce‘ Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other e English French
A success 45%|  54%|  36%| 35%| 43%| 4o%| 36%| 60%|  47%| 35%| 4a%|  47%| 41%| 30%|  55%| 44%| 379 40w  a6%|  41%|  60%| 47%|  4r%|  4r%| 39% a7%|  53%|  25%|  73%| 50%| 38%| 55%| 10%| 3a% 26%) 349
A failure 25%) 23%] 33%) 33%] 26%) 23%] 25%) 23%| 24%) 32%] 30%) 21%) 25%| 31%) 20%] 26%) 38%] 25%) 23%) 23%) 17%) 24%| 22%) 27%] 30%) 28%] 15%) 44%) 9% 9%] 29%) 7%] 71%) 23%] 24%| 27%|
Neither 21%|  17%| 22| 22%| 1o%| 10%| 28%| 12%| 21| 22%| 22%|  20%| 20%| 21| 2196 22%| 18%| 25%|  18%|  25%| 17| 219  23%|  19%| 23% 17%|  23%| 23%|  14%| 22%| 27%| 20%| 13%| 21% 18% 309
Not sure o 70| o] _10%| 12w 9%| 10%| _ 5%| o] _11%| _ 5%| _ 12%| 15%| _ o] _ a%| _ 8% 8% 2% _ 21%| _ 11% 7% o% 8% 7% o% 0% __ow] 8% 59| ow| _ 5%| _18%| 6% _ 17%| 9% 9%
Q3. In the long run, do you think the of the Liberal Government under Justin Trudeau will outweigh its failures, o will the failures outweigh the accomplishments?
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
Male 18Male 35| Male | Female | Female [ Female $50K: College/ Did not
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Urban | Rural Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS :cr:cd; Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other et English French
‘Accomplishments will ) 3 ) ) ) ) ) ) N N N N N
N S 30%] 30%) 21%| 21%) 22%| 35%) 24%) 39%) 31%| 17%] 25%) 34%) 30%] 26% 33%] 28%) 20%) 27%) 32%) 31%| 38%) 31%] 30%) 31%] 24%) 29%] 38%) 5%| 58%) 42%) 18%)| 33%] 2% 26%] 32%] 22%|
Failures will outweigh ) N y N y y y By N N N N N N N N N
P as%| 44| 50%| 50| 47| a100| 43| 42| 42%| 61| 53%| 37| 3ew| 4asw| 47| are| ssw| ss%|  sow|  41%| 30| 3% 43| 48| 52% ag%| 32%| 84|  15%| 21| 516 22| 02| 3% 44%| 46%)
Too soon to tell 20%| 21| 17| 16%| 26%| 21%| 27%| 18%| 22%| 1o%| 20%|  23%| 24%| 23%| 19%| 22%| 22%| 17%|  26%|  23%|  20%| 24%|  23%|  18%| 21% 19%| 26%|  o%|  26%| 33%| 26%| 39%|  5%| 26% 20% 26%
Don’t know 2| 5w 2% a%| _ ow| 3% 6wl 1% 4% 3% 2% 6% 8% a%| 1% 3% 3% 0% 12% 5% 2% 6% 3% 2% 4% | an 2% 2% 5% 5%| __6%| 2% _10%) 3% 6%
Q4. Take a moment to think about the biggest problems facing Canada today. What do you think Justin Trudeau’s impact was on those problems?
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgexGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
Male 18[Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- collcos) Did not
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Urban | Rural Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS s‘l;r:::‘ Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other wEe English French
m:‘;z E:Zgl':s‘sssm‘”"g s0%| 28%| 22%| 20%| 24| 32%| 20%| 43| 319 22%| 24% 36| 26%| 26%| 36%| 24%| 20%| 27% 29% 32% aa0%|  30%) 32% 30%|  25% 3% 35%| 5% sao| a4%| 18%| 0% 2| 26%) 31% 27%)
Tried to solve these
By e 33%| a7 23%| 26%| 34%| 33| 40%| 23%| 34%| 310 3aw|  34%| 41%| 31| 30%| 3sw| 31%| 30%| 43| 32|  20%| 3w  sew| a4 30% 32%| 38| 2m6| 316 sow| 52| 43| 11%| 39% 31% 42%)
Didn't address these ) ) S ) 3 ) 3 ) ) . - )
T 2 15%| 13%] 17%| 23%) 23%| 15%] 13%| 13%] 14%) 18%] 17%| 12%| 12%| 16%) 15%| 15%) 18%] 19%| 9% 15%) 12%) 15%] 14%) 14%| 18%) 12%| 13%) 25%] T%)| 9% 9%)| 20%] 21%) 15%] 15%| 13%|
Made the problems worse |~ 220%| 22|  38%| 31%| 10%| 20| 18%| 210 2196 20%| 26%|  18%| 21%| 26| 19%| 23| su| 2e%|  10%|  21%|  15%| 20| 7| 2% 27% 20| 14| 44% aw| e 21%| 7| 66%| 20% 23%| 199
Q5. [Positive impact] Overall, do you feel the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau had a positive or negative impact on each of the following since 2015
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
Male 18[Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Sollcag) Did not
™ T ] le | Femal .34 | 35- _ g ) o beral »
Bc | AB | sk B | ON | Qc | ATL [urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3564 | ss+ |MOSIOIMESSS TEE | FRRSS | FANES ) FEAE | cssok | oo | $100K+ | <hs i ;:::\ unive | CPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other (2P| English | French
?h’e";‘[’):: :::;’"m' on 30%| 41%| 30%| 26%| 30%| 43%| 35| asoe| 410 26%| 31%|  46%| 37e| 356 43| 3a%| 27%| 33| 41| 42|  53%| 0% 4% 38%|  33% 3| a8%| 0w 68%| 58%| 20%| a0%| 1% 38%) 40%) 33%
Climate change/the
vt 33%| 30%| 31| 26%| 26%| 37%| 2796|440 3a%| 26| 20|  36%| 35%| 28| 35| 36| 26%| 27%| 34| swe| 42| 32| 33| saw| 27 s2%|  41%| 11%|  se%| 43| 23%| a7 3|  31% 35% 25%
Democracy in Canada 32%| 34%| 23%| 18%| 26%| 34%| 33%| 37| 34%| 22%| 27%|  38%| 20%| 26%| 41%| 28%| 22%| 30%|  30%|  30%|  50%| 35%|  34%|  32%| 27% 3a%|  36%|  8%|  60%| 41| 24%| a3s%|  a%| 31% 32% 329
:‘;g;":‘:‘:’l“i"s"ade 28%| 20%| 25%| 15%| 22%| 30%| 26%| 35| 30%| 16%| 26%|  30%| 28%| 24%| 31| 30%| 22%| 26%|  26%|  25%|  3e%| 29%) 29% 28%| 22% 28%| 3% 7% 51%| 41%| 13%| 37| 2%  25%) 29% 23%
National Unity 25%| 20%| 18%| 15%| 2a%| 28%| 22%| 31%| 26%| 16%| 20%|  30%| 22%| 21| 319 219 15%| 24%|  23%|  2r%|  38%| 25%| 21|  25%| 23% 25%| 28%| 7|  a8%| 30%| 12%| 26%| 1% 25% 27% 199
Jobs/Employment 24%| 216 170 18%| 2a%| 24%| 27| 32%| 25| 17%| 20%|  27%| 22%| 20%| 28%| 1o%| 15%| 26%|  25%|  25%|  30%| 22  24%| 27| 20% 22%| 31|  6%|  a48%| s0%| 17%| 13%|  2%| 19% 23% 26%)
Health Care 22% 22% 20%) 14%] 22% 24% 20%) 24%] 23% 15%] 20% 24% 24%| 19% 24%| 21% 18%) 22% 26%) 19%) 26%) 24%| 24%) 20%| 18%) 21%| 29%) 4%)] 41%) 31%] 12%] 30%] 2%] 22%| 23%| 19%|
;?(dhe(’:'egp‘;‘;:""ec‘::""s"'p 21%| 23%| 120 119%| 220 24%| 20%| 27%| 2206 16%| 1796|  26%| 20%| 18%| 25%| 17e6| 13%| 219  2a%|  23%|  20%| 23% 21% 23%|  18% 21%| 27| 4% a1%| 2796 110 28%| 10| 23%| 22%) 18%)
Z(e:::"s withtheUnited | 5000 1905| 1406|140 16%| 2406 18%| 2396|223 ow| 1s%6| 26| 200 1m6| 23| 1796|1106 1696|2206  2sks| 2006 2109 21% 21%|  15% 2%| 26%| 3% 37| 30%| 12%| 20| 2% 18%) 21% 179
The Economy 20%) 19%) 14%) 15%] 13% 23%] 17%) 25%] 20% 14%] 17%) 22% 16%) 18% 23%| 14%) 13%) 22%) 19%) 22%) 25%) 20%| 20%) 22%| 14%) 21%| 25%) 2%) 42%) 25%| 8%] 24%) 2%] 15%] 21%| 15%|
Infrastructure 16%| 17| 13%| 11%| 10%| 18%| 13%| 24%| 17| 10%| 15%|  17%| 15%| 13%| 19%| 1a%| 1s%| 1r%|  16%|  14%| 21| 17|  15%|  18%| 12% 1796 20%|  3%|  30%| 22|  8%| 22%|  2%| 16% 7% 1294
Energy/oil sector 15%) 14%] 15%) 6%)| 10%, 15%] 17%) 16%)| 16% 10%) 14%) 16% 14%] 13% 17%] 12% 13%) 16% 15%) 13%) 19%) 17%] 14%) 16%] 13%) 14%] 19%) 2%) 28%) 20%| 15%)] 7% 2%] 15%] 14%] 17%|
::r:::":":v::;'e':‘m’ 120 9| 11%| 9| 13%| 12%| 110%| 16%| 12%|  79%| 10% 1a%|  10%| 11%| 14%| 10%| 7% 12% 10% 14% 16%|  11%) 13% 2% 1% 110 140 2% 2a%| 13%|  5%| 1106  1%|  14%) 12% m%l
Housing affordability 6% e%| 8ol 4| 3% 5%| 6wl 10%| 6wl 4% 6% 6%l e aw| ew| 10w 3% 5% 6% 5% 76| 7o%] 6% 6% 5% 76| 7ol 1o 13| sl 3| 4w 2% 5% 6% 6%



Q5. [No impact] Overall, do you feel the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau had a positive or negative impact on each of the following since 2015:

Region Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K. College/ Did not
Bc [ AB | sk | MB | On [ Qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 35:54 | 5o+ |MOETOMESSE) HEE | FEISE | FANEE | FERTE | cssok | Oo | S100K+ | <=hs STcr:g:‘ univ+ | cpc | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other (2P| Engiish | French
Infrastructure 1% S1%| 23%| 23%| 3a%|  34%|  34%| 24%| 32%| G0%| 3a%|  20%| 33%| 30%| 31%| 41%| 1% 32%| 2%  20%|  30%| 31%| _ 35% 32%|__28% 30%| 37| 26%| _ 36%| 38%| 40%| 38%|  11%| 28% 3% 349
3"\:‘::;2:’(‘95’ the 31%| 20%| 26%| 24%| 35| 20%| 38%| 28%| 31| 31%| 3s%|  27%| 20%| 30%| 30| 3s%| 36| 35%| 23|  25%| 316 20w  30% 35%|  31% 31%|  30%| 40%|  24%| 2896 asv| 249%| 24%|  25%) 20%) 38%)
Health Care 30%|  28%| 23%| 2a%| 26%| 30%| 34%| 30%| 29%| s2%| s2%|  28%| 28%| 30%| 30%| 33| 31%| 32%|  23%|  20%|  20%| 31%|  29% 31%| _ 28% 30%|  32%| 26%|  33%| 36%| 42%| 35%| 14%| 2% 268% 359
Democracy in Canada 25%| 25%| 18%| 20%| 28%| 25%| 20%| 10%| 25%| 23%| 28%|  20%| 28%| 26%| 2106 32%| 25%| 26%|  23%|  2r|  16%| 20%]  27% 27%|_23% 21%| 31| 23%|  oa%| 32| 42%| 28%| 7% 19% 23% 299
Housing affordability 24%|  25%| 15%| 2a%| 27%| 24%| 28%| 22%| 25%| 20%| 21%|  27%| 18%| 24%| 29%| 17%| 1o%| 26%|  19%|  28%|  32%| 23%|  24% 25%| _23% 24%| 26| 1a%| 35| 320 so%| 28%|  4%| 18% 23% 299
24%|  30%| 18%| 10%| 21%| 2a%| 27| 16%| 24%| 22%| 26%|  20%| 19%| 21| 30%| 20%| 25%| 30%|  16%| 17|  30%| 25%]  27% 23%| __24% 25%| 23%| 21  23%| 30%| 36%| 39%| 7% 21% 23% 2794
;?::‘e::'e%‘;‘;: ‘ Lec':: ONShiP | 006  20%| 1306 15%| 18%| 2196 25| 19%| 2106 18| 2206|  10%| 80| 223 2106 2106 2| 210 160 219  20%| 219 25% 19%|  20% 20| 22%|  18%) 22| 20%| 20%| 19%|  6%| 16%| 19%) 25%)
National Unity 20%| 10%| 16%| o] 1ow| 17%| 27%| 20%| 20%| 18%| 20%|  20%| 18%| 10%| 219 16%| 20%| 22%| 21|  1r%| 210 1o%|  23% 18%|  19% 20%| 20%| 17| 20%| 22%| 20| 3a%|  6%| 19% 18% 2794
Energy/oil sector 10%| 21| 10%| 17%| 20%| 1o%| 23| 22%| 20%| 15%| 21%|  18%| 19%| 16%| 23%| 21%] 18%| 24%|  16%|  15%| 210 22%]  22% 7% 18% 20%| 21 13%]  2a%| 26%| 20%| 25%|  6%| 14% 18% 2454
:(9:::"5 withtheUnited | 1000 50| 1506| 18%| 10%| 1796 200 20%| 10%| 20%| 2106 1706|2006 1896 10%| 2sw| 2256 189 169  1a%s| 2106|200 23% 17%|  18% 10%| 21|  12%) 2a%| 26%| 23%| 20%| 20|  20%) 19%) 20%)
International trade
e 18%| 20%| 110 17%| 18%| 15%| 23%| 24%| 18%| 219%| 21%|  16%| 16%| 1796| 20%| 18%| 10%| 24%|  15%|  15%| 179  10%) 19% 18%| 18% 17| 19%|  19%) 18%| 18%| 37%| 12%| 5% 13% 16% 24%
The Economy 16%| 21|  8o%| 15%| 17%| 17%| 7% 119%| 16%| 1a%| 17%|  15%| 18%| 14%| 17%| 16%| 15%| 18%|  17%|  14%|  16%| 16%) 18% 6% 15% 1% 216  6%|  22%| 25%| 20%| 15%| 3% 1% 16% 179
22’:::;":\];:::";:["" 1% 17| 7| 10%| 12%| 14%| 19%| 10%| 15| 110%| 14%|  14%| 13%| 13%| 16| 14%| 15%| 15%| 1% 1% 17|  14%) 16% 1% 11% 16| 16| sw| 216 179| 20%| 13|  4%| 15% 13% 18%
g"e":\;:: ;f:“;’m" on 12%| 149%|  ow| 119| 16%| 10%| 14%|  o%| 1206 12%| 1d96|  10%| 12%|  ow| 13%| 14| 12%| 156  11% 6%| 120  12%) 13% 10%|  12% 11%| 11|  12%) 10%| 14%| 10%| 21  4%| 9% 11%) 13%)
L zroene siine
Q5. [Negative impact] Overall, do you feel the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau had a positive or negative impact on each of the following since 2015
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- College! Did not
Bc [ AB | sk | MB | ON [ Qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | ss+ |MORTMECSE) BB | FRASS | FITEE | FEITE | <ssok | ook | St00K+ | <=hs ;crr?::\ univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other (2P| English | French
Canadians’ trust in the
e Tt 63%| 61%| 73%| 7a%| 66| 63%| 59%| e2%| 61| 76%| 69|  57%| 64%| 64| G106 70w ~71%| 67%| 50|  s8% 6%| 61%|  61% 66%|  68% 62%| 58%| o0%|  39%| 58| 71%| 5ew| 94%| 51% 64% 60%
Housing affordability 61%|  64%| 68%| 57%| 50%| 63%| 56%| 60%| 61%| 67%| 69%|  55%| 64%| 63%| 58%| 70%| 72%| 65%|  58%|  55%|  52%| 60%|  63% 62%| _ 63% 62%| 59%| 83%|  42%| 50%| 60%| 51%| 92%| 63% 63% 5%
The Economy 52%| 47| 63%| 62%| 53%| 49%| 52%| 50%| 50%| 65%| 59%|  45%| 49%| 56%| 50%| 5% 63%| 5v%| 43|  49%|  44%| 50%|  50% 53%|__ 59% 53%| 41| 8a%|  23%| 31%] 63%| 49%| 04%| 41w 51% 545
;e:::"s withtheUnited | o0 | ga06| sgo6| 59| a3ve| aass| sove| azos| acwe| eos| o] a0 a3 sase| agwe| aswe| 57| 0w  amw|  asw|  zew| a3 5% 51%|  56% asw|  37%|  78% 25%| 23%| 58| 35%| o3w| 42%) 6% 53%)
;?(‘:f{:':p“{‘xﬁ::“”s'”“ a3%|  41%| 64%| 50%| 4196 40%| 40%| 36%| 41%| 5| 51%| 3596|420 43%| 44| 51%| 51| 52%| 3306 35|  36%|  30%) 40% a6%|  48%| as%|  34%|  729% 20%| 23%| 57%| 35%| 89%|  34%) 43% 44%
National Unity a3%|_a4%| se%| 67| ar| 43%| 33%| 39%| a1%| 55%| 5o%|  3a%| 43%| av| 39%| 53%| 5o%| 48%|  34%|  39%| 31| 38%| 4| 48| 45% 23%| 0% 70%|  20%| 33%| 4e%| 3o%| 7% 33w 25%) 355
5‘1";‘::: ;f::;’""" on a2%| 38| 52%| 53%| 43%| 40%| 42| 43| 41| 55| s1%|  aswe| 40w| a7es| 40w as| 5| 4|  maw|  aow|  32%| 38% 40% a6%|  47%| as%|  34%|  74% 17%|  20%| 46%| 31%| oa%| 38%) 429% 45%)
Eneray/oil sector a2%| _a2%| 62%| o1%| 3o%| 41%| 33%| 42%| 40%| 56%| 53%|  32%| 40%| 44%| 42| 51%| 5a%| 53%|  30%|  34%|  33%| 34%| 42| 48| 45% 23%| 38| 74%|  21%| 25%| 38%| 27| esw| 33w 25%) 345
37%|  35%| 53%| 52%| 35%| 38%| 30%| 35%| 36%| 45%| 43%|  32%| 41%| 42%| 3196 46%| 47%| 39%|  37%|  3v%|  24%| 36%|  36% 38%| _42% 39%| 30%| 4% 14%| 10%| 33%| 23%| 86%| 39% 39% 319
Health Care 3796 39%| 47| 47| 36%| 36%| 33%| 36%| 36%| a4%| 40%|  35%| 34%| do0%| 37| 35| 42| 41| 33w 38|  34%| 32%] a7 39%| _43% 38%| 20%| 62%]  15%| 20%| 37%| 26%| 80%| 37 38% 33
:‘;2;’:&‘:’[‘;‘;““ © 32%| 34%| aow| a796| 35| 31%| 27| 25%| 31| 42%| 39|  26v| 31%| 3ses| 2% 3ses| 42| a0%|  2ew| 27|  25%| 28% 32% 3a%|  38% 33| 25%|  60%) 100%| 10%| 35| 24%| 87|  30%| 34%) 28%)
Democracy in Canada 32%|  35%| a48%| as%| 3o%| 30%| 23%| 34%| 30%| 45%| 40|  25%| 28%| 36%| 329 33%| 45%| 39%|  23%|  26%|  25%| 31%]  31% 34%| 3% 35%| _23%] 629 0% 15%| 2e%| 17%| se%| 27 34% 2054
Infrastructure 32%| 20%| 45| 45| 3a%| 28%| 33%| 26%| 30%| 45%| 38%|  26%| 27%| 33%| 35%| 32%| 30%| 42%|  22%|  28%|  28%| 31%]  28% 34%|_38% 34%| 210 9% 120 110 3o%|  8%| 76%| 21% 31% 349
g\'\y_‘:ﬁ;z:’t‘w the 2506 28| 38| a10| 25%| 21%| 23%| 20| 24| 32| 20%|  21%| 28%| 26| 25%| 22%| s0%| 33%| 25| 24| 1| 25w  26% 23%|  30% 26| 17| 3% o6 14| 25%| 16%| 67%| 22%) 25% 25%
i
Q5. [The Economy] Overall, do you feel the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau had a positive or negative impact on each of the following since 2015
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
Male 18[Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Sollcag) Did not
i T ] I I -34 | 35- = i P iberal i
Bc | AB | sk B [ oN | o | ATL |Urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ (MORTHMESSS) NS | FRRSSE | FATAE | FOTE | <sson | ook | 100K+ | <=his sTg:::\ unive | cPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other (2P| English | French
Positive Impact 20%|  10%| 1a%| 15%| 1a%| 23%| 179 25%| 20%| 1a%| 17%|  20%| 16%| 16%| 23%| 1a%| 1o%| 22%|  19%|  22%|  25%| 20%| _ 20% 22%|__14% 21%|  25%| 2| 42| 25| 8% 24%| 2% 15% 21% 15
No Impact 16%| 216 8| 15%| 17%| 1r%| 7o 1196 16%| 1a%| 17%|  15%| 18%| 14| 17%| 18%| 15%| 18%| 176  14%|  16%| 16%) 18% 16%|  15% 1a%| 216  6%| 22| 25%| 20| 15w 3% 11 16% 179
Negative Impact 52%| 47%| 63%| 62%| 53%| 49%| 52%| 50%| 50%| 65%| 5o%|  45%| 49%| 56%| 50%| 65%| 63%| 57%|  43%|  49%|  44%| 50%|  50% 53%| _59% 53%| 41| 84%|  23%| 31%| 63%| 40| 04%| 41 51% 54°ZI
Not sure 129 13%|  15%| 8% _ 18%| 119  13%| 14%|  13%| 8% 8w _ 1r%|  17%|  12%| 10%|  12%| o _ 4%| 216 15%| _ 15%| _ 14% 12% 10%|__12% 13%|__13%] 7% 120 10| 8% 11% 2% _21% 12% 13%)|
5. [Canada’s reputation on the world stage] Overall, do you feel the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau had a positive or negative impact on each of the following since 2015:
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
Male 18[Male 35( Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- collcos) Did not
Bc [ AB | sk | MB | ON [ Qc | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |MORPMES S TBE | FRASS | FINEE | FETE | <ssok | gook | S100K+ | <=Hs sTcrhas; unive | cPC | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green | Other (2P| English | French
Positive Impact 30%|  41%|  30%| 26%| 50%| 43%| 35%| 45| alv| o26%| 1%  46%| a7%|  35%| 4a%|  aa%| 27%| oo awe| 42|  53%| 40%| 4|  38%|  33% 36%|  48%|  0%|  68%|  58%| 20%| ao%| 1% 3% 20%) B
No Impact 12%|  14%| o] 110 16%| 10%| 14%| 9| 120 12%| 14%|  10%| 12%| 99| 13%| 1a%| 12%| 15%|  11% 6% 120 12%) 13% 10%|_12% 1196 110 12%) 10%| 1a%| 10| 21%| 4% 9% 11% 13%
Negative Impact 20%| 38%| 52%| 53%| 43%| 40%| 42%| 43| 41%| 55%| 51%| 35| 40%| 4v%| 40%| 48%| 55%| 49%|  3o%| 40|  32%| 38%| 40| e 4r% a5%| 3a%|  74%|  17%| 20%| ae%| 31%] oa%| 3w 22%) 25%)
Not sure 70| 7| o] 10w 119 % %] 3% 7| _ 7% _ 5%| __ 10%| 10%| _ ol _ 3% _ aw| 6% _ 3% _ 17 _ 12% 3% __10% 7% 5% o% 6% 6% 6% 50| 8% 5%| 8% 1% 16w 79 %)




Q5. [Jobs/Employment] Overall, do you feel the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau had a positive or negative impact on each of the following since 2015

Region Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K Solcod) Did not
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Urban | Rural Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 55+ 1834 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS STCI':(L::‘ Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other e English French
Positive Impact 2a%| 216 1796 1e%| oav| 2aw| 27 32| 25%| 179 20wl  o27oe| 22| 20%| 28%| 10%| 16%| oow|  oow| oo  sow| 22| 24w 27% 20w 20%] 316 6%| _ asw| sow| 17| 13%]  2%| 10% 23%) 26%)
No Impact 24%) 30%] 18%) 19%] 21%| 24%) 27%) 16%] 24%) 22%) 26%| 22%) 19%] 21% 30%) 22%) 25%) 30%) 16%)| 17% 30%) 25%] 27%)| 23%] 24%) 25%] 23%) 21%] 23%) 30%] 36%)| 39%] 7%)] 21%] 23%] 27%|
Negative Impact 379 35%| 5a%| 5o%| 35| 38%| 30%| 35%| 36%| 45%| a4aw|  32%| 41| 42| 316 de6%| 47%| a0 37| 37|  2aw| 36%|  s6%| a8l 42%) 30%] 30%| 64%|  1a%| 1o%| 33%] 23%] 86%| 30% 399 319
Not sure 15%] _1a%] 1106|1196 20%| 14%| 179 179 15%| 1596 0% 0% 1e%| 179 110 13%| 13%| _ 5%| _ 28%| 210 _ 1o%| 17%| __ 13%| _ 12%| 14% 159 16%] %] 16| 210 1a%] 25%] _ 5%| 22% 14%) 16%)
Q5. [Canadians’ trust in the federal government] Overall, do you feel the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau had a positive or negative impact on each of the following since 2015:
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K Solcod) Did not
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Urban | Rural Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 55+ 1834 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS S'I;:I':gce‘ Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other e English French
Positive Impact 1o o%| 11%| ol tow| 1ov| 11| to%| 1ow| 7% 10wl  tav| tow| 11| 14| 10%| 79| 10w  tov|  taw|  Tew| 116 1o 10w 11% 10l 14| o] oaw| tow|  ow| 116 196 14% 2% 0%
No Impact 14%) 17%] 7%, 10%] 12%| 14%] 19%| 10%] 15%) 11%] 14%) 14%) 13%] 13%) 16%] 14%) 15%] 15%) 13%) 11% 17% 14%] 16% 14%] 11% 17%] 16% 5%] 21%) 17%] 20%) 13%] 4% 15%] 13%] 18%|
Negative Impact 63%| 61%| 73%| 7a%| 66%| 63%| 59%| 62%| 61%| 76%| 69%|  57%| 64%| 64%| 6196 70%| 71%| 67%|  5o%|  58%| 56| 61%]  61%|  66%| 68%) 2% 58%| 00%|  3o%| 58%| 71| 58%| 04%| 51% 4% 50%)
Not sure 1100 2% oo 79| ow| 110 11| 1296 1206 %] 7% 15w 12| 12| %] _ 6%| _ 8%| _ 6% _ 10w _ 17%| _ 11%] 14%] _ 10% 7% __10% 1100 1206 3%| 1o 12%] _ aw] 18%] 1% 20% 119 119
Q. [Federal govt. relationship with the provinces] Overall, do you feel the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau had a positive or negative impact on each of the following since 2015:
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K Solicod) Did not
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Urban | Rural Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS :cr:cd; Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other et English French
Positive Impact 216 23%| 1o%| 119 oow| 2a%| 20%| 27| 20%| 1o%| 179  oew| 20%| 18| 25o6| ivo6| 1o%| o1%6|  oav| 23w  2ow| 23%|  21%6| o3| 1e% 21 216 4% a1 o7oe| 11| 28] 196 2% 2% 5%
No Impact 20%) 20%] 13%) 15%] 18%| 21%) 25%] 19%] 21%| 18%] 22%) 19%) 18%] 22%) 21%] 21%| 23%] 21%| 16%) 21%) 20%) 21%] 25%) 19%] 20%) 20%] 22%) 18%] 22%) 29%] 29%) 19%] 6%)] 16%] 19%] 25%|
Negative Impact 23| a1 eaw| 59%| 416 40%| 40%| so%| a1%| 55%| 51| 3506 46| 43%| 44%| 51%| 51%| 52|  33%|  35%|  36%| 30%|  40%|  de%| 48% a5%| saw| 7o%|  20w| 23%| 57%| 35%| 80| saw) 3% 244
Not sure 159 16%| 119 1o 1o%| 15%] 15%] 18%| 16%| 12%| 10| 20| 10%] 17| _10%| 12%| 10%| 6% 279 220 _ 14| 176 _ 14%| __ 13%| _15%) 1] 170l 6% 179|210 aw] 17 4% 2r% 16%) 13%)
Q5. [Health Care] Overall, do you feel the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau had a positive or negative impact on each of the following since 2015
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgexGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
Male 18[Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Colcod) Did not
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Urban | Rural Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS s'l::::‘ Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other wEe English French
Positive Impact 20%| _20%| 20%| 14| oow| 24| 20%| 24%| 2a%| 16%| ool  oav| 24| 1o%| 24| 216 18%| 20wl  oew|  tow|  oev| 2a%|  2a%|  oo%| 16% 21%  20%|  a%| a1 aioe| 1ow] 30%|  2%| 20% 23%) 19
No Impact 30%) 28%] 23%) 24%) 28%] 30%) 34%| 30%) 29%) 32%] 32%) 28%) 28%] 30%) 30%] 33%) 31%] 32%) 23%) 29%) 29%) 31%] 29%) 31%] 28%) 30%] 32%) 26%] 33%) 36%] 42%) 35%] 14%)] 22%] 28%] 35%|
Negative Impact 379 30%| 47%| 47| 36%| 36%| 33%| 36%| 36%| 44%| 40| 35| 34%| 40%| 37| 35| 42%| 41| 33| 38|  34%| 320  svoe| 30| 43%) 38%] 20%| 62%|  1o%| 20%| 37| 26%] 80%| 31 38%) 339
Not sure 1100 _10%| 0% 1o 1av] _10%] _13%] %] 1196 0w e _ 1a%| 1a%] 11| %] 1196 8% 5% _ 179 15| _ 11 13%] 0% 110 _12%] 10%] 116 %] 1o 13%] %] 10%] _ 4%| 10w 119 13%)
Q. [Climate change/the environment] Overall, do you feel the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau had a positive or negative impact on each of the following since 2015
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgexGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
Male 18[Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Sollcag) Did not
BC | A | sk | mB [ ON | QC | ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 35:54 | sse (MO8 TOMEESE) MEE | FRROE | FAVE | FORAE | cssok | 5o | S1ooks | <=s :;::oe‘ univ+ | cpe | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green [ other | B!| English | French
Positive Impact 33%] _ 30%| o1%| o[ oewl 37| 27| 44| sa%| oo%| oow|  aowl| 35| 28%| 3596 s6%| oo%| o7l savl  aiwe]  aow] 326  saw|  saw| 27 3o%| a1%|  11%[  sov| 43| 23%| 47| o[ 1% 35%)
No Impact 3190 20%| 26%| 24| 35w 20%| 38%] 28%| 319 1% 35|  27%| 29%| 30%| 33%| 35%| 3o%| aow|  23%|  25w| 31| 20%]  30%| a5 31%] 31| 30%| 40%|  2aw| 28w asw| 24%] 24%| 25% 209
Negative Impact 250 28%| 38%| a1 osw| 219 23%| 20%| 24%| 30%| 20|  o1%| 23%| 27| 25%| 20%| 0%| 33|  osw|  2aw| 17| 25%]  26%|  23%| 30%) 26%] 17%| 43% %] _14%| 25%| 16%| 67%] 22%) 25%)
Not sure 110 13%] 5% o 1o 120] 1206 _ 8% 1w6| 119 6%l _ 16%| 120 14| _ 8% 76| _ 8%| _ % 18%| 210 _ 1o%| 13%] 115 %] 120 1100 116 %] 1o 15| _ aw] 13%] 79| 20% 119
Q5. [Infrastructure] Overall, do you feel the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau had a positive or negative impact on each of the following since 2015
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgexGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
Male 18[Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Sollcag) Did not
M Tl | le | Femal 34 Y = T i P iberal i
Bc | AB | sk B | on | Qc [ ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 18:34 | 3554 | s+ |MAEIEMERSS) e | FENSS | FENAE | FERAE | csson | S0k | s100k+ | <=hs scr::; univ+ | cpe | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green [ other | B!| English | French
Positive Impact 16%) 17%] 13% 11%] 10%) 18%) 13% 24%] 17%) 10%) 15% 17%) 15%] 13%) 19%| 14%) 13%| 17%) 16%) 14% 21%) 17%] 15% 18%| 12%, 17%] 20%) 3%| 30%) 22%| 8%] 22%| 2%] 16%| 17%] 12%|
No Impact 310 31| 20%| 2a%| 33| 34%| 34%| 24%| s2%| s0w| 3a%| 20| 33%| 30%| 31| 41| 1% a2  o25%|  20w|  3ow| 31|  35%|  s2%| 28%) 3o%| 37| 26%|  sow| 38%| 4ow| 38%| 119 28% 319 349
Negative Impact 32% 29%| A5%] 45%] 34% 28%| 33% 26%] 30% 45%] 38%) 26%) 27%| 33%) 35%] 32%) 39%| 42%) 22%) 28%) 28%) 31%] 28%) 34%| 38%) 34%| 21%) 59%| 12%, 11%] 39%)] 89%) 76%] 27%) 31%| 34%|
Not sure 21%) 23%| 19%) 20%} 23%) 19%] 20%) 26%] 21%) 15%] 13%) 28%) 25%] 23%) 15%] 13%) 17%] 9% 37%)| 29%) 21%) 21%] 22%) 17%] 21%) 19%] 22%) 12%] 22%) 29%| 13%] 32%| 11%] 29%| 21%| ZU%I




Q5. [Democracy in Canada] Overall, do you feel the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau had a positive or negative impact on each of the following since 2015:

Region Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K Solcod) Did not
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Urban | Rural Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 55+ 1834 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS STCI':(L::‘ Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other e English French
Positive Impact 329 _ 34%| 20%| 18%| oow| 34%| 33%| 37| A%| o2o%| 27|  a8v| 29%| 26%| 46| 28%| 20%| ao%| _ sov| _ 3ow|  Sow| 35| A% aaw| 27 3a%|  36%|  8%|  cow| aiv| 2aw| 38%| %] s1% 329 32
No Impact 25%) 25%| 18%) 20%) 28%) 25%) 29%| 19%] 25% 23%) 28%) 22%) 28%) 26%)| 21%) 32%) 25%) 26%| 23%) 27%) 16% 20%] 27%)| 27%] 23%) 21%] 31%) 3% 24%) 32%] 42%) 28%] 7%)] 19%] 23%] 29%|
Negative Impact 329 35%| 48%| asw| 32%| 30%| 23%| 34%| 30%| 45%| 40| 25| 28%| 36%| 329 33%| 45%| 30|  2a%|  26%|  25%| 316 3196  3a%| 36%) 35%] 23%] 62% 0% _15%| 20%| 17%| 86%| 27% 34%) 249
Not sure 11 o] 1% 4% 14% 10w 1o 10%] 1w 16| %] 6% 15| 109 7o 7o 8%| 4| _ 24%| _ 17% 0% __14% 8% 8% 19% 10%] 0% 7% %] 12%| 8| 17%| 3% _24% 10% 15%)
Q5. [International trade opportunities] Overall, do you feel the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau had a positive or negative impact on each of the following since 2015:
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K Solcod) Did not
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Urban | Rural Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 55+ 1834 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS S'I;:I':gce‘ Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other e English French
Positive Impact 28%|  20%| 25%| 16%| 20wl 30%| 26%| 35%| 80%| 10%| o6%|  sov| 28| 24%| s16| s0%| 20%| oow|  oow|  oow| 3o 20%| 20|  oew| 20w 28%]  35%| 7o 1% 41| 13%] 376 2%| 25% 29%) 239
No Impact 18%) 20%] 11%) 17%] 18%| 15%] 23%] 24%) 18%) 21%] 21%| 16%) 16%] 17%) 20%] 18%) 19%] 24%)| 15% 15% 17% 19%] 19% 18%] 18% 17%] 19% 19%] 18% 18%] 37%) 12%] 5%)] 13%] 16%] 24%|
Negative Impact 329 34| 40%| a7 35w 319] 27| 25%| 3196 42%| 30%|  o6%| 319%] 350 3296 3506 42%| 40|  oe%| 27|  25%| 28%|  s2%|  sa%| 38%) 33%]  25%| 60%|  10%| 10%| 35%| 24%| 87%| s0% 34%) 28]
Not sure 2206 179 _15%| 2106 2av| 2a%| _25%] 16%| 22%| 219 1o%| 28| 25%] 25%| 16%| 18%| 17%| 1ow| 33w _ 32%] _ 22| 24%] _ 10%| __ 20%| 23%] 210 _20%] _1a%| 200 3ow| _15%] 27 %] 33w 219 25%)
Q5. [Relations with the United States] Overall, do you feel the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau had a positive or negative impact on each of the following since 2015
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgeXGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
Male 18|Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K Solicod) Did not
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Urban | Rural Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS :cr:cd; Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other et English French
Positive Impact 20%| _10%| 14%| 14| iov| 24| 18%| 28%| 20%|  o%| 16w  oow| 2o%| 18| 28%| 176|119 1o%|  oov|  oow|  2ow| 2106 216 o106 15% 20%]  26%| %] a1 sow| 1ow| 20%]  2%| 18% 2199 7
No Impact 19%) 25%] 15%) 18%] 19%| 17%] 20%| 20%) 19%) 20%] 21%| 17%) 20%] 18%) 19%] 25%) 22%] 18%) 16%) 14% 21%) 20%] 23%) 17%] 18% 19%] 21%) 12%] 24%) 26%] 23%) 20%] 2%)| 20%] 19%] 20%]|
Negative Impact 28%| _aaw| oew| 55%| 43%| 44%| 50%| 47%| 46%| 60%| 56%|  40%| 43%| 51%| 40%| 48wl 57%| 60%|  38%| 45| 38| 43|  as%| 51 56% as%| a7 78%|  25%| 23%| 5e%| 35%| oaw| 42%) 26% 539
Not sure 139 1206 129 14| 20%| 1a%] 1106 10%| 3% 119 e 179 17| _14%] %] 10%| 0% _ 5w _ 2o%| _ 179] _ 13%] 1e%] 119 _ 10% 1% 120 170 7% 1a%| _2o%] _ ew] 16%] 2% 1o% 14%) 10%)
Q. [National Unity] Overall, do you feel the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau had a positive or negative impact on each of the following since 2015
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgexGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
Male 18[Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Colcod) Did not
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Urban | Rural Male Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 34 54 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | <=HS s'l::::‘ Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP BQ Green | Other wEe English French
Positive Impact 250 20%| 18%| 1ow| oav| 28| 22| 31| 26%| 1o%| ool  sow| 22| 2106 316|216 16%| oaw|  oaw|  a7w]  3sw| 2%  2ve| oo 2a% 25%]  28%| 7o asw| sow| 1ow] 26%] 196 25% 219 19
No Impact 20%) 19%] 16%) 9%)] 19%| 17%] 27%] 20%) 20%) 18%] 20%) 20%) 18%] 19%) 21%] 16%) 20%] 22%) 21%) 17% 21%) 19%] 23%) 18%] 19% 20%] 20%) 17%] 20%) 22%] 29%) 33%] 6%)] 19%] 18%] 27%|
Negative Impact 23| aaw| oew| 67| 47| 43%| 33%| s0%| a1%| 55%| 5206  34%| 43%| 47%| 30%| 53%| 56%| 48%|  34%|  39%| 31| 3ew|  ao%|  48%| 45% a3%| 20w 7o%|  20%] 33%] a6%| s0%| 87%| 33w 25% 359
Not sure 1200 %] 8w ow| o] 12| 1% 10%| 1206 1196 8% 16%| 16%] 13%] _ %] 116| _ o%| _ o%| _ 22% _ 17%] 110 _18% 9% %] __13% 1200 116 %] 1o%| 15%| 13%] 116 %] 22% 10%) 10%)
Q5. [Energy/oil sector] Overall, do you feel the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau had a positive or negative impact on each of the following since 2015;
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgexGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
Male 18[Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Sollcag) Did not
M Tl | le | Femal 34 Y = T i P iberal i
Bc | AB | sk B | on | Qc [ ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | s+ |MAEIEMAESS) e | FENSS | FENAE | FERAE | csson | S0k | s100k+ | <=hs scr::; univ+ | cpe | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green [ other | B!| English | French
Positive Impact Tooo| 14| 15%|  o%| 1o%| 16| 176 Te%| 16%| 10%| 1a%|  tev| tav| 1| 176 1o%| 1o%| io%|  iow|  tav|  tow] 76| 14|  16%| 13% Ta%]  1o%| %]  oew| oow| 1ow| 7|  2%| 15% 4% 7
No Impact 109 2196 10| 17%| 22%| 19%| 23%| 22%| 20%| 15%| 2106  18%| 10%| 16| 23%| 2196 18%| 2a%|  16%|  15w| 21| 220 2%  17%| 18%] 20| 216 13%| 24| 26%| 20%] 250  6%| 14% 18%) 2%
Negative Impact 2% ao%| 6% 619 39%| 419 33%| 42%| 40wl 56%| 53%| 3206 40| a4%| 42%| 51%| 54%| 53%]  30%|  34%| 33| 34|  aow|  48%| 45% a3%| e 7aw|  o10] 25%| 38%| 27%| 5w 33w 5% 340?.'
Not sure 230 23%| _13%| 10w 20w 26%] 26%| 216 24%| 209 _10%| _ 3av] 27| 27 18| 1s%| 16%| 79| ao] 37| _ 27| 28%] _ 23%| __ 1o%| 2a%] 23%] 220 _10%| 279 30w _17%] do%] _ 7%| 3% 23%) 26%]
Q. [Housing affordability] Overall, do you feel the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau had a positive or negative impact on each of the following since 2015
Region Geo Type Gender Age AgexGender Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote Language
Total
Male 18[Male 35| Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- Sollcag) Did not
M i I le | Femal .34 | 35- - p . - iberal '
Bc | AB | sk B | on | Qc [ ATL |urban | Rural | Male | Female | 18:34 | 3554 | s+ |MAEIEMERSS) e | FENSS | FENAE | FERAE | csson | S0k | s100k+ | <=hs scr::; univ+ | cpe | Liberal | NDP | BQ | Green [ other | B!| English | French
Positive Impact 6% 6%)| 8% 4%] 3% 5%) 6% 10%) 6% 4%] 6% 6% 8% 4% 6%) 10%) 3%| 5% 6%) 5% 7% 7%] 6%, 6%) 5% 7%] 7% 1%] 13%, 89%) 3%] 4% 2%] 5% 6%) 6%)
No Impact 2490 25%| 15%| oaw| 27| 2aw| 28%] 22%| 25%| 20%| 2106  27%| 18%| 24%| 209 17o6| 1o%| 26%|  tow|  28w|  32w| 23%|  24%|  25%| 23%) 24| 26%| 14%|  asw| 3a%| 3ow| 28%]  4%| 18w 239 209
Negative Impact 61%) 64% 68%) 57%] 59%) 63%] 56%) 60%] 61% 67%) 69%) 55% 64%]| 63%) 58%]| 70%)| 72%| 65%) 58%) 55%) 52%) 60%]| 63%) 62%] 63%) 62%] 59%) 83%] 42%) 50%]| 60%| 51%] 92%)] 63%] 63%] 55%|
Not sure 8% 5% 9% 15%] 10%) 8% 10%) 8%] 8%) 8%]| 5% 12%) 11%] 9% 7%] 4% 6%) 4% 17%) 12% 9% 11%] 7% 7% 9% 8%) 9% 2%) 11% 11%] 7%)] 17%] 2%] 14%] 8%) lﬂ%l




